The Company also has 100 (One Hundred) 
authorized shares of Series A Super Preferred Stock, of which 1 (One) share is issued and outstanding. 
Further, the Company has Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, of which 5,000,000 (Five million) 
shares are authorized with 930,000 (Nine Hundred and Thirty Thousand) are outstanding. The 
Company also has Series C Convertible Preferred Stock, of which 15,000,000 (Fifteen Million) shares 
are authorized with 3,400,000 (Three Million Four Hundred Thousand) issued and outstanding, The 
Company’s fiscal year end date is December 31.  

The Company's Transfer Agent is Pacific Stock Transfer Company. with an address at  6725 Via Austi 
Parkway, Las Vagas, NV 89119 and their phone number is (800) 785-7782.